
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.   As  part  of  the  State  of  West 
Virginia’s procurement process, and to maintain the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted online  is publicly posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov  with  any  other  vendor 
responses  to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the 
Purchasing Division in hard copy format. 
 



 



Page : 1

Proc Folder :

Solicitation Description :

Proc Type :

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

Solicitation Response

Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130
Post Office Box 50130

State of West Virginia

257829

Addendum No. 8 Drivers License and ID Card

Central Master Agreement

2017-05-03

13:30:00

SR 0802 ESR04181700000005028 1

 VENDOR

VS0000010380

Valid uSA - Identity Solutions

Comments:

Total Bid : Response Date: Response Time:Total Bid : 

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0802 DMV1700000002

$14,678,736.00 2017-05-03 11:01:20

Valid USA, Inc.'s standard payment terms are Net thirty (30) days.

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Signature on File FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001

Melissa Pettrey

(304) 558-0094
melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov



Page : 2

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

1 Driver's License and Identification
Cards

4000000.00000EA $2.790000 $11,160,000.00

55121802

Driver's License and ID Card production.
Estimated usage over a ten (10) year period.
Cost per card.

Comments: Same Day delivery for Over the Counter cards.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

3 Drivers License and Identification
Cards

1000000.00000EA $3.240000 $3,240,000.00

55121802

Drivers License and ID Card production.
Estimated usage over a ten (10) year period.
Cost per card.

Comments: Two day delivery to USPS mailstream, after initial three day hold period.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

4 Hourly Programming 400.00000 HOUR $62.200000 $24,880.00

81111511

Hourly programming rate.
Estimated yearly quantity.
Year One.

Comments: Delivery days will be determined by individual project.  "1" day is not a commitment; rather a place holder.



Page : 3

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

5 Hourly Programming 400.00000 HOUR $63.750000 $25,500.00

81111511

Hourly programming rate.
Estimated yearly usage
Year Two.

Comments: Delivery days will be determined by individual project. "1" day is not a commitment; rather a place holder.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

6 Hourly Programming 400.00000 HOUR $65.350000 $26,140.00

81111511

Hourly programming rate.
Estimated yearly usage.
Year Three.

Comments: Delivery days will be determined by individual project.  "1" day is not a commitment; rather a place holder.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

7 Hourly Programming 400.00000 HOUR $66.980000 $26,792.00

81111511

Hourly programming rate.
Estimated yearly usage.
Year Four.

Comments: Delivery days will be determined by individual project. "1" day is not a commitment; rather a place holder.



Page : 4

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

8 Hourly Programming 400.00000 HOUR $68.660000 $27,464.00

81111511

Hourly programming rate.
Estimated yearly usage.
Year Five.

Comments: Delivery days will be determined by individual project. "1" day is not a commitment; rather a place holder.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

9 Hourly Programming 400.00000 HOUR $70.370000 $28,148.00

81111511

Hourly programming rate.
Estimated yearly usage.
Year Six.

Comments: Delivery days will be determined by individual project. "1" day is not a commitment; rather a place holder.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

10 Hourly Programming 400.00000 HOUR $72.130000 $28,852.00

81111511

Hourly programming rate.
Estimated yearly usage.
Year Seven.

Comments: Delivery days will be determined by individual project. "1" day is not a commitment; rather a place holder.



Page : 5

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

11 Hourly Programming 400.00000 HOUR $73.940000 $29,576.00

81111511

Hourly programming rate.
Estimated yearly usage.
Year Eight.

Comments: Delivery days will be determined by individual project. "1" day is not a commitment; rather a place holder.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

12 Hourly Programming 400.00000 HOUR $75.780000 $30,312.00

81111511

Hourly programming rate.
Estimated yearly usage.
Year Nine, first optional renewal ,will be initiated by Agency request, agreed to by the Vendor and processed as a
Change Order authorized as issued by the West Virginia  Purchasing Division.

Comments: Delivery days will be determined by individual project. "1" day is not a commitment; rather a place holder.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

13 Hourly Programming 400.00000 HOUR $77.680000 $31,072.00

81111511

Hourly programming rate.
Estimated yearly usage.
Year Ten. second optional renewal ,will be initiated by Agency request, agreed to by the Vendor and processed as a
Change Order authorized as issued by the West Virginia  Purchasing Division.

Comments: Delivery days will be determined by individual project. "1" day is not a commitment; rather a place holder.







Page : 1

Proc Folder:

Doc Description:

Proc Type:

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

Request for Quotation
State of West Virginia

2019 Washington Street East
Purchasing Divison

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 33 Service - Misc

257829

Addendum No. 8 Drivers License and ID Card

Central Master Agreement

2017-04-25 2017-05-03
13:30:00

CRFQ 0802 DMV1700000002 9

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

VENDOR

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON WV 25305

US

FORM ID : WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

DATEFEIN #Signature X 

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Melissa Pettrey
(304) 558-0094
melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov



Page : 2

ADDITIONAL INFORMAITON:

Addendum

Addendum No. 8 issued to publish and distribute the attached information to the vendor community.
***************************************************************************

Central Request for Quotation

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of the West Virginia Division of Motor Vehicles (WVDMV), for an Open-End
Contract for a license and credential issuance system per the bid requirements, specifications, and terms and conditions that are a part of this
solicitation and attached hereto.

INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV25301

US

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV 25301

US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

1 Driver's License and Identification
Cards

4000000.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

55121802

Driver's License and ID Card production.
Estimated usage over a ten (10) year period.
Cost per card.

INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV25301

US

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV 25301

US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

2 This line has been de-activated. Do
not enter information.

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

81111511

This line has been de-activated. Do not enter information.



Page : 3

INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV25301

US

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV 25301

US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

3 Drivers License and Identification
Cards

1000000.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

55121802

Drivers License and ID Card production.
Estimated usage over a ten (10) year period.
Cost per card.

INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV25301

US

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV 25301

US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

4 Hourly Programming 400.00000 HOUR

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

81111511

Hourly programming rate.
Estimated yearly quantity.
Year One.

INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV25301

US

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV 25301

US



Page : 4

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

5 Hourly Programming 400.00000 HOUR

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

81111511

Hourly programming rate.
Estimated yearly usage
Year Two.

INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV25301

US

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV 25301

US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

6 Hourly Programming 400.00000 HOUR

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

81111511

Hourly programming rate.
Estimated yearly usage.
Year Three.

INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV25301

US

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV 25301

US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

7 Hourly Programming 400.00000 HOUR

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

81111511

Hourly programming rate.
Estimated yearly usage.
Year Four.



Page : 5

INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV25301

US

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV 25301

US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

8 Hourly Programming 400.00000 HOUR

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

81111511

Hourly programming rate.
Estimated yearly usage.
Year Five.

INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV25301

US

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV 25301

US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

9 Hourly Programming 400.00000 HOUR

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

81111511

Hourly programming rate.
Estimated yearly usage.
Year Six.

INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV25301

US

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV 25301

US



Page : 6

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

10 Hourly Programming 400.00000 HOUR

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

81111511

Hourly programming rate.
Estimated yearly usage.
Year Seven.

INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV25301

US

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV 25301

US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

11 Hourly Programming 400.00000 HOUR

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

81111511

Hourly programming rate.
Estimated yearly usage.
Year Eight.

INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV25301

US

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV 25301

US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

12 Hourly Programming 400.00000 HOUR

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

81111511

Hourly programming rate.
Estimated yearly usage.
Year Nine, first optional renewal ,will be initiated by Agency request, agreed to by the Vendor and processed as a Change Order authorized as
issued by the West Virginia  Purchasing Division.



Page : 7

INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV25301

US

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV 25301

US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

13 Hourly Programming 400.00000 HOUR

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

81111511

Hourly programming rate.
Estimated yearly usage.
Year Ten. second optional renewal ,will be initiated by Agency request, agreed to by the Vendor and processed as a Change Order authorized as
issued by the West Virginia  Purchasing Division.

 SCHEDULE OF EVENTS                                                                                                        

EventLine Event Date
1 Mandatory Pre-bid Meeting @ 1:30 P.M. EST2017-02-23
2 Quesiton Deadline @ 10:00 A.M. EST 2017-03-06





       Exhibit A:  Cost Sheet
      REVISED  April 10, 2017  

Item Unit Cost
Unit of 

Measure Estimated Quantity  Extended Cost
1 2.79 Cost Per Card 4,000,000 $11,160,000.00
2 Central Issuance, Cost Per Card 3.24 Cost Per Card 1,000,000 $3,240,000.00

   Hourly Programming Rate 
3 Year One 62.20 Per Hour   400 $24,880.00
4 Year Two 63.75 Per Hour   400 $25,500.00
5 Year Three 65.35 Per Hour   400 $26,140.00
6 Year Four 66.98 Per Hour   400 $26,792.00
7 Year Five 68.66 Per Hour   400 $27,464.00
8 Year Six 70.37 Per Hour   400 $28,148.00
9 Year Seven 72.13 Per Hour   400 $28,852.00

10 Year Eight 73.94 Per Hour   400 $29,576.00
11 Year Nine 75.78 Per Hour   400 $30,312.00
12 Year Ten 77.68 Per Hour   400 $31,072.00

        Total Bid Amount $14,678,736.00

 

 

Over The Counter Issuance, Cost Per Card 

 

The Estimated Quantity for items one (1) and two (2) are based on estimated usage over ten (10) years. Cost for 
items  one (1) and two (2) are to be a firm and fixed price for the length of the contract. Vendor should not alter 
pricing page and should fill out pricing page in its entirety. The addition of alterations to the pricing page and/or 
addition of commodities other than those listed on the pricing page online or as an attachment may result in 
disqualification of bid submittal. 










	Printed Name and Title1: Vice President, Chief Commercial Officer ID
	Phone Number I Fax Number: P: (260) 407-1177     F: (331) 777-2525
	email address: michael.fox@valid.com
	Printed Name and Title: Michael Fox, Vice President, Chief Commercial Officer ID
	Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative: Michael Fox, Vice President, Chief Commercial Officer ID
	Phone Number Fax Number: P: (260) 407-1177     F: (331) 777-2525
	Contract Manager: Michael Fox
	Telephone Number: (260) 407-1177
	Fax Number: (331) 777-2525
	Emall Address: Michael.Fox@valid.com
	Vendor: Valid USA, Inc.
	Address: 1011 Warrenville Road, Suite 450  Lisle, IL 60532
	Address 2: Lisle, IL 60532
	Telephone: (855) 825-4387
	FEIN: 33-1224235
	Text6: April 25, 2017
	price 1: $2.79
	total 1: $11,160,000.00
	Text2:             OTC PVC/PET Card
	price 2: $3.24
	total 2: $3,240,000.00
	Text5:                Central Issuance PVC/PET Card
	Text3: N/A
	price: $62.20
	total: $24,880.00
	Text1:               Valid USA, Inc.
	price2: $63.75
	total2: $25,500.00
	Text4:            Programming
	price3: $65.35
	total3: $26,140.00
	price4: $66.98
	total4: $26,792.00
	price5: $68.66
	total5: $27,464.00
	price6: $70.37
	total6: $28,148.00
	price7: $72.13
	total7: $28,852.00
	price8: $73.94
	total8: $29,576.00
	price9: $75.78
	total9: $30,312.00
	price10: $77.68
	total10: $31,072.00
	Check Box1: Yes
	Company: Valid USA, Inc.
	Date: May 01, 2017


